Features
• Industry-standard Pin Configuration
• Automotive AEC-Q100 Grade 1 Qualified (Refer to
TPM27524Q)
• 4.5-V to 23-V Single-Supply Range
• Dual Independent Channels
• 5-A Peak Source and Sink-drive Current
• Independent-enable Function for Each Output

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Order Information
Order Number Operating Ambient Temperature Range Package
Marking
Information
MSL
Transport Media,
Quantity
Eco Plan
TPM27523-EV1R −40 °C to 125 °C (1) EMSOP8 M523 MSL3 Tape and Reel,3000 Green
TPM27523-SO1R −40 °C to 125 °C (1) SOP8 M523 MSL3 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
TPM27524-DF4R −40 °C to 125 °C (1) DFN2X2-8 M524 MSL3 Tape and Reel,3000 Green
TPM27524-DF6R −40 °C to 125 °C (1) DFN3X3-8 M524 MSL3 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
TPM27524-DF6R-S −40 °C to 125 °C (1) DFN3X3-8 M524 MSL3 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
TPM27524-EV1R −40 °C to 125 °C (1) EMSOP8 M524 MSL3 Tape and Reel,3000 Green
TPM27524-SO1R −40 °C to 125 °C (1) SOP8 M524 MSL3 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
TPM27524-SO1R-S −40 °C to 125 °C (1) SOP8 M524 MSL3 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
TPM27525-SO1R −40 °C to 125 °C (1) SOP8 M525 MSL3 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
TPM27526-DF6R-S −40 °C to 125 °C (1) DFN3X3-8 M526 MSL2 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
TPM27526-SO1R −40 °C to 125 °C (1) SOP8 M526 MSL3 Tape and Reel,4000 Green
(1) Ambient temperature indicates device operation condition range. Application thermal behavior needs to be taken care of when operating in high-temperature scenarios.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPM2752x
Dual 5-A High-speed, Low-side Gate Driver